## **RESOLUTION 2017-10-17**

## Resolution to Award Contract for Pest Control Services

- Whereas, the Housing Authority requires the services of a Pest Control Company; and
  Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals from Accurate Pest Control, Western Pest Services and Viking Pest Control; and
  Whereas, Viking Pest Control was the lowest bid received in the amount of \$110 per month for regular service and \$395 per unit for bed bug treatment; and
- Whereas, The amounts of \$110 per month for regular service and \$395 per unit for bed bug treatment is fair and reasonable
- Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover hereby approves and authorizes the award of contract for Pest Control Services for 2017-2019 to Viking Pest Control as the lowest bidder.

Motion by Commissioner Mullin

Second by Commissioner Picciaalo

Motion carried on 10/3/2017

Original Signed By:

Maria Tchinchinian, Secretary